

HB0693/733228/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 693
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 19, strike “and 12-307(d)”.

On page 2, in line 3, after “(b),” insert “12-307(d).”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 7, in line 5, strike “AN” and substitute “, IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 12-508 OF THIS TITLE:

(I) AN”;

in line 6, after “INFLUENZA” insert “, COVID-19, OR PNEUMONIA”; in the same line, strike “IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 12-508 OF THIS TITLE”; in line 7, after “OLD” insert “; AND

(II) A RESPIRATORY SYNCYTIAL VIRUS OR SHINGLES VACCINATION TO AN INDIVIDUAL AT LEAST 50 YEARS OLD”;

and in line 16, strike “**2033**” and substitute “2025”.